MIGAL.CO Sensorbox
User Manual
Document type: User Manual
Product: MIGAL.CO Sensorbox – Welding process sensing & data connectivity
Document date: 27 Jan 2026
Version: 1.0
Manufacturer / Contact
MIGAL.CO GmbH

Product:
Sensorbox
Type designation:
MSB-1
Intended purpose:
Capturing, pre-processing, and transmitting process data in industrial welding applications (e.g.,
current, voltage, wire feed, gas flow, status signals). Transmission via Ethernet (incl.
MQTT/UDP/OPC UA) to higher-level systems.
We hereby declare that the above product complies with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of the following EU directives:
2014/30/EU – EMC Directive
2011/65/EU – RoHS Directive
Applied harmonized standards (examples – final
verification required)
EN 61000-6-2:2019 – EMC – Immunity (industrial environment)
EN 61000-6-4:2019 – EMC – Emission (industrial environment)
EN 62368-1:2020 – Safety of audio/video, information and communication technology
equipment (relevant when using PoE or power supply)
Additional information
Supply voltage: 9–12 V DC or PoE (IEEE 802.3af, if supported)
Interfaces: Ethernet
Data transmission: MQTT v3.1.1 / v5, UDP (binary), OPC UA
Encryption: TLS
Protection class: IP20
Environment: industrial applications
Place, date:
Landau, 27 Jan 2026
Signature:
Robert Lahnsteiner
Managing Director
MIGAL.CO GmbH